
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2013

1st QUARTER OF 2013
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

1/23/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Correction

Provide long-term substance abuse treatment for 

state prisoners through a modified therapeutic 

community in isolated facilities.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$85,500.00

$0.00

$28,500.00

$0.00

$114,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/13/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE: Counties that will receive the 

Public Assistance include: Garland, Grant, Hot 

Springs, Lonoke, Perry, Pulaski and Saline 

Counties.

Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$7,500,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$10,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/28/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

FY 2008-2013 CERCLA Block Cooperative 

Agreement (extended).

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$2,900,000.00

$166,765.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,066,765.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/25/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Underground Storage Tanks Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$504,469.00

$168,156.00

$0.00

$0.00

$672,625.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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2/25/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$778,093.00

$86,455.00

$0.00

$0.00

$864,548.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/17/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Title X Family Planning Grant Application (State of 

Arkansas)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$4,179,185.00

$0.00

$3,625,979.00

$0.00

$24,835,041.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/20/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Health

PS12-1201 Comprehensive HIV Prevention Project 

for Health Departments

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$754,060.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$754,060.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/14/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Behavioral Health Services

To Implement Substance Abuse Prevention and 

Treatment Block Grant Strategies and Initiatives.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Mental Health 

Services Admin

$13,234,062.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$13,234,062.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/14/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Behavioral Health Services

Arkansas Access to Recovery Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Mental Health 

Services Admin

$3,283,600.00

$117,209.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,400,809.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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1/14/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Behavioral Health Services

To Implement Community Mental Health Services 

Block Grant Strategies and Initiatives; Projects for 

Assistance in Transition from Homelessness; 

Protection and Advocacy for Individual with 

Mental Illness.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Mental Health 

Services Admin

$4,725,715.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,725,715.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/19/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Behavioral Health Services

2013 Policy Academy Awards: Bringing Recovery 

Supports to Scale in the Context of Affordable 

Care Act Implementation.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Mental Health 

Services Admin

$50,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/11/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Parks & Tourism

Sebastian County will allow a local water utility 

temporary access across Ben Geren Park to 

construct and install an underground water line.

City of Fort Smith, 

Sebastian County, 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of the 

Interior/National Park 

Service

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$720,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/22/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Parks & Tourism

Sebastian County will allow a local utility 

temporary access across Sebastian County Park at 

Midland, AR to construct and install an 

Underground sewer line.

City of Fort Smith, 

Sebastian County, 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of the 

Interior/National Park 

Service

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/5/2013 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

MAV Protection, Restoration and Enhancement I Clay, Prairie and 

White Counties in 

Arkansas

U.S. Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$1,000,000.00

$492,963.00

$0.00

$2,965,992.00

$4,458,955.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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3/13/2013 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Mike Freeze England Community Pond Levee 

Repair

City of England, 

Lonoke County, 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$37,500.00

$0.00

$12,500.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/13/2013 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

North Fork of the White River Bank Stabilization 

and Habitat Improvement Phase II

City Salesville, 

Baxter County, 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$75,000.00

$0.00

$25,000.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/14/2013 Arkansas History 

Commission

Arkansas Digital Newspaper Project Statewide National Endowment 

for the Arts

$104,500.00

$0.00

$66,604.00

$0.00

$171,104.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/25/2013 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Animal Health Technical Services Grant. Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$280,000.00

$70,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/11/2013 Arkansas Natural Heritage 

Commission

Building a Conservation Corridor for Recovery of 

Federal Species. (Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission)

Ashley County, 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$1,342,687.00

$0.00

$1,641,063.00

$0.00

$2,983,750.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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2/27/2013 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds-

Clean Water Act.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$10,000,000.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$0.00

$12,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/21/2013 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds - 

Drinking Water Act

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$14,000,000.00

$0.00

$2,800,000.00

$0.00

$16,800,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/25/2013 Arkansas Science & 

Technology Authority

AmeriCorps Program to Promote STEM Education 

in Arkansas

Statewide Corporation for 

National and 

Community Service

$199,500.00

$0.00

$63,000.00

$0.00

$262,500.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/1/2013 Arkansas Service 

Commission

AmeriCorps competitive funds address 

educational, environmental and other human 

needs in the state of Arkansas.

Statewide Corporation for 

National and 

Community Service

$1,698,367.00

$1,242,787.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,941,154.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/5/2013 Arkansas State Plant Board Imported Fire Ant Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$13,543.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$13,543.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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2/5/2013 Arkansas State Plant Board Emerald Ash Borer Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$33,629.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,629.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/5/2013 Department of Community 

Correction

Department of Community 

Correction

RSAT Special Needs Programs - Females. To 

provide residential treatment for female 

offenders with co-occurring disorders within 90-

120 days of release from the SEACCC to the 

community.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$49,919.00

$16,640.00

$0.00

$0.00

$66,559.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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