## ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION Office of Intergovernmental Services

## **STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2013**

## QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE 1st QUARTER OF 2013

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundi	ng Amounts
1/23/2013	Arkansas Department of Correction	Provide long-term substance abuse treatment for state prisoners through a modified therapeutic community in isolated facilities.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$85,500.00 \$0.00 \$28,500.00 \$0.00 \$114,000.00
2/13/2013	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	PUBLIC ASSISTANCE: Counties that will receive the Public Assistance include: Garland, Grant, Hot Springs, Lonoke, Perry, Pulaski and Saline Counties.	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$7,500,000.00 \$0.00 \$1,250,000.00 \$0.00 \$10,000,000.00
1/28/2013	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	FY 2008-2013 CERCLA Block Cooperative Agreement (extended).	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$2,900,000.00 \$166,765.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,066,765.00
2/25/2013	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Underground Storage Tanks	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$504,469.00 \$168,156.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$672,625.00

Wednesday, May 01, 2013 Page 1 of 6

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundir	ng Amounts
2/25/2013	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$778,093.00 \$86,455.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$864,548.00
1/17/2013	Arkansas Department of Health	Title X Family Planning Grant Application (State of Arkansas)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$4,179,185.00 \$0.00 \$3,625,979.00 \$0.00 \$24,835,041.00
3/20/2013	Arkansas Department of Health	PS12-1201 Comprehensive HIV Prevention Project for Health Departments	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$754,060.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$754,060.00
1/14/2013	Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of Behavioral Health Services	To Implement Substance Abuse Prevention and Treatment Block Grant Strategies and Initiatives.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Mental Health Services Admin	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$13,234,062.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$13,234,062.00
1/14/2013	Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of Behavioral Health Services	Arkansas Access to Recovery Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Mental Health Services Admin	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,283,600.00 \$117,209.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,400,809.00

Wednesday, May 01, 2013 Page 2 of 6

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	g Amounts
1/14/2013	Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of Behavioral Health Services	To Implement Community Mental Health Services Block Grant Strategies and Initiatives; Projects for Assistance in Transition from Homelessness; Protection and Advocacy for Individual with Mental Illness.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Mental Health Services Admin	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$4,725,715.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,725,715.00
3/19/2013	Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of Behavioral Health Services	2013 Policy Academy Awards: Bringing Recovery Supports to Scale in the Context of Affordable Care Act Implementation.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Mental Health Services Admin	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$50,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$50,000.00
3/11/2013	Arkansas Department of Parks & Tourism	Sebastian County will allow a local water utility temporary access across Ben Geren Park to construct and install an underground water line.	City of Fort Smith, Sebastian County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of the Interior/National Park Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$720,000.00
3/22/2013	Arkansas Department of Parks & Tourism	Sebastian County will allow a local utility temporary access across Sebastian County Park at Midland, AR to construct and install an Underground sewer line.	City of Fort Smith, Sebastian County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of the Interior/National Park Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$15,000.00
3/5/2013	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	MAV Protection, Restoration and Enhancement I	Clay, Prairie and White Counties in Arkansas	U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,000,000.00 \$492,963.00 \$0.00 \$2,965,992.00 \$4,458,955.00

Wednesday, May 01, 2013 Page 3 of 6

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	g Amounts
3/13/2013	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Mike Freeze England Community Pond Levee Repair	City of England, Lonoke County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$37,500.00 \$0.00 \$12,500.00 \$0.00 \$50,000.00
3/13/2013	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	North Fork of the White River Bank Stabilization and Habitat Improvement Phase II	City Salesville, Baxter County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$75,000.00 \$0.00 \$25,000.00 \$0.00 \$100,000.00
1/14/2013	Arkansas History Commission	Arkansas Digital Newspaper Project	Statewide	National Endowment for the Arts	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$104,500.00 \$0.00 \$66,604.00 \$0.00 \$171,104.00
2/25/2013	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Animal Health Technical Services Grant.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$280,000.00 \$70,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$350,000.00
1/11/2013	Arkansas Natural Heritage Commission	Building a Conservation Corridor for Recovery of Federal Species. (Arkansas Game and Fish Commission)	Ashley County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,342,687.00 \$0.00 \$1,641,063.00 \$0.00 \$2,983,750.00

Wednesday, May 01, 2013 Page 4 of 6

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
2/27/2013	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds-Clean Water Act.	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$10,000,000.00 \$0.00 \$2,000,000.00 \$0.00 \$12,000,000.00
3/21/2013	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds - Drinking Water Act	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$14,000,000.00 \$0.00 \$2,800,000.00 \$0.00 \$16,800,000.00
3/25/2013	Arkansas Science & Technology Authority	AmeriCorps Program to Promote STEM Education in Arkansas	Statewide	Corporation for National and Community Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$199,500.00 \$0.00 \$63,000.00 \$0.00 \$262,500.00
2/1/2013	Arkansas Service Commission	AmeriCorps competitive funds address educational, environmental and other human needs in the state of Arkansas.	Statewide	Corporation for National and Community Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,698,367.00 \$1,242,787.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,941,154.00
2/5/2013	Arkansas State Plant Board	Imported Fire Ant	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$13,543.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$13,543.00

Wednesday, May 01, 2013 Page 5 of 6

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fund	ing Amounts
2/5/2013 Arkansas State F	Arkansas State Plant Board	oard Emerald Ash Borer Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$33,629.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$33,629.00
2/5/2013	Department of Community RSAT Special Needs Programs - Females. To Correction provide residential treatment for female offenders with co-occurring disorders within 90-	RSAT Special Needs Programs - Females. To	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$49,919.00
			Justice	Applicant	\$16,640.00	
		120 days of release from the SEACCC to the			State	\$0.00
	Department of Community				Other	\$0.00
	Correction				Total	\$66,559.00

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Wednesday, May 01, 2013 Page 6 of 6